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NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE MOUNT HOLLY NJ 
125 PM EST SUN JAN 08 2017 
 
THE FOLLOWING ARE UNOFFICIAL SNOWFALL OBSERVATIONS FOR THE COASTAL 
STORM THAT HAS BEEN AFFECTING OUR REGION. APPRECIATION IS EXTENDED TO 
HIGHWAY DEPARTMENTS...COOPERATIVE OBSERVERS...SKYWARN SPOTTERS AND 
SOCIAL MEDIA FOR THESE REPORTS. THIS SUMMARY IS ALSO AVAILABLE ON OUR 
HOME PAGE AT WEATHER.GOV/PHI 
 
********************STORM TOTAL SNOWFALL******************** 
 
LOCATION          STORM TOTAL     TIME/DATE   COMMENTS 
                     SNOWFALL           OF 
                     /INCHES/   MEASUREMENT 
 
DELAWARE 
 
...KENT COUNTY... 
   6 WNW DOVER            6.5   800 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   SMYRNA                 6.2   534 PM  1/07  DEOS 
   5 WSW DOVER            6.0   800 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   DOVER                  5.4   530 PM  1/07  DEOS 
   2 SW CLAYTON           5.2   730 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   WOODSIDE               4.8   530 PM  1/07  DEOS 
   FREDERICA              4.4   530 PM  1/07  DEOS 
   4 NE FELTON            3.3   800 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   9 E HAZLETTVILLE       3.0   658 PM  1/07  AWOS 
 
...NEW CASTLE COUNTY... 
   BLACKBIRD              4.7   534 PM  1/07  DEOS 
   PORT PENN              3.5   534 PM  1/07  DEOS 
   4 SSW NEWARK           3.0   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   NEW CASTLE COUNTY AI   3.0   700 PM  1/07  ASOS 
   4 NNW MIDDLETOWN       2.8   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   TALLEY BROOK           2.5   532 PM  1/07  DEOS 
   2 NW WILMINGTON        2.5   707 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   CLAYMONT               2.4   532 PM  1/07  DEOS 
   5 N NEWARK             2.3   800 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   PRICES CORNER          2.2   531 PM  1/07  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   4 N WILMINGTON         2.1   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   2 WNW NEWPORT          2.1   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   NEWARK                 2.0   540 PM  1/07  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   5 NNW WILMINGTON       1.5   845 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
 
...SUSSEX COUNTY... 
   OCEAN VIEW            13.5   625 PM  1/07  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   SELBYVILLE            13.0   604 PM  1/07  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   SEAFORD                9.0   550 PM  1/07  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   LAUREL                 8.0   538 PM  1/07  DEOS 
   ELLENDALE              6.6   537 PM  1/07  DEOS 
   7 E SELBYVILLE         6.5   600 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   STOCKLEY               6.2   537 PM  1/07  DEOS 
   BRIDGEVILLE            6.1   538 PM  1/07  DEOS 
   1 W MILLSBORO          6.1   800 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   BLADES                 6.0   545 PM  1/07  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   NASSAU                 5.8   600 PM  1/07  DEOS 
 
MARYLAND 



 
...CAROLINE COUNTY... 
   RIDGELY                8.5   700 PM  1/07  EMERGENCY MNGR 
   MARYDEL                7.5   700 PM  1/07  EMERGENCY MNGR 
   FEDERALSBURG           7.0   800 PM  1/07  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   DENTON                 6.5   700 PM  1/07  EMERGENCY MNGR 
   1 ENE GREENSBORO       5.2   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
 
...CECIL COUNTY... 
   ELKTON                 1.4   700 PM  1/07  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   5 NW ELKTON            1.4   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
 
...KENT COUNTY... 
   MILLINGTON             4.0   528 PM  1/07  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   BETTERTON              3.0   527 PM  1/07  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   WORTON                 3.0   606 PM  1/07  EMERGENCY MNGR 
   4 NW WORTON            1.4   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
 
...QUEEN ANNES COUNTY... 
   SUDLERSVILLE           5.3   600 PM  1/07  SOCIAL MEDIA 
   3 S QUEENSTOWN         4.0   800 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
 
...TALBOT COUNTY... 
   1 SSW EASTON           3.0   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   1 SE ST. MICHAELS      1.8   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
 
NEW JERSEY 
 
...ATLANTIC COUNTY... 
   ESTELL MANOR           9.0   918 AM  1/08  CO-OP OBSERVER 
   MAYS LANDING           8.0   553 PM  1/07  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   HAMMONTON              7.8   532 PM  1/07  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   5 NE ESTELL MANOR      7.0   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   COLLINGS LAKES         6.5   712 PM  1/07  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   4 WNW ESTELL MANOR     6.5   800 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   1 NW EGG HARBOR TWP    6.3   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   ATLANTIC CITY INTL A   6.0   700 PM  1/07  ASOS 
 
...BURLINGTON COUNTY... 
   MARLBORO               6.8   800 PM  1/07  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   3 ENE MOUNT LAUREL T   6.7   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   MOUNT LAUREL           6.7   630 PM  1/07  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   BORDENTOWN             6.3   640 PM  1/07  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   FLORENCE               6.2   600 PM  1/07  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   DELRAN TWP             6.0   700 PM  1/07  NWS EMPLOYEE 
   LEISURETOWNE           6.0   545 PM  1/07  SOCIAL MEDIA 
   MOUNT HOLLY WFO        5.9   544 PM  1/07  NWS OFFICE 
   2 E BURLINGTON         5.8   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   1 W MEDFORD LAKES      5.6   800 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   LUMBERTON              5.5   538 PM  1/07  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   1 SW HAINESPORT TWP    5.5   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   MOORESTOWN             5.5   848 PM  1/07  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   1 SE MOORESTOWN TWP    5.5   844 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   SOUTHAMPTON TWP        5.0   633 PM  1/07  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   5 WNW TABERNACLE TWP   4.6   830 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   2 SSE MEDFORD TWP      4.5   800 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   MCGUIRE AFB            4.4   745 PM  1/07  CO-OP OBSERVER 
   4 S EVESHAM TWP        4.2   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 



   1 ESE CINNAMINSON TW   3.8   800 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
 
...CAMDEN COUNTY... 
   HADDON HEIGHTS         6.5   532 PM  1/07  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   2 SW BERLIN            6.3   800 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   SOMERDALE              5.8   715 PM  1/07  CO-OP OBSERVER 
   GLOUCESTER CITY        4.5   540 PM  1/07  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   NNE MOUNT EPHRAIM      4.0   643 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   1 ESE MERCHANTVILLE    3.9   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   4 W WINSLOW TWP        3.0   745 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
 
...CAPE MAY COUNTY... 
   3 WSW LOWER TWP        8.0   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   GREEN CREEK            7.5   850 PM  1/07  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   ELDORA                 7.4   855 PM  1/07  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   BELLEPLAIN             7.0   853 PM  1/07  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   S CAPE MAY COURT HOU   7.0   853 PM  1/07  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   SEAVILLE               6.8   851 PM  1/07  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   ERMA                   6.8   851 PM  1/07  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   5 NE WOODBINE          6.5   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   WSW WILDWOOD CREST     6.5   800 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   WEST CAPE MAY          6.3   710 PM  1/07  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   4 NNW MIDDLE TWP       6.2   800 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   GOSHEN                 6.2   852 PM  1/07  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   DENNISVILLE            6.2   854 PM  1/07  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   1 SSW SEA ISLE CITY    6.0   800 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   1 NNW WOODBINE         5.5   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   NORTH CAPE MAY         5.0   852 PM  1/07  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   3 S DENNIS TWP         4.5   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
 
...CUMBERLAND COUNTY... 
   PORT NORRIS           10.0   602 PM  1/07  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   VINELAND               6.5   800 PM  1/07  SOCIAL MEDIA 
 
...GLOUCESTER COUNTY... 
   W PITMAN               7.1   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   PITMAN                 7.0   554 PM  1/07  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   WILLIAMSTOWN           6.1   539 PM  1/07  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   3 W FRANKLIN TWP       6.0   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   WEST DEPTFORD TWP      6.0  1130 PM  1/07  PUBLIC 
 
...HUNTERDON COUNTY... 
   1 S BETHLEHEM TWP      2.5   600 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   N LAMBERTVILLE         2.3   800 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   3 N LEBANON            2.0   715 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   2 E FLEMINGTON         1.7   800 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   1 N FRENCHTOWN         1.7   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   E FLEMINGTON           1.6   630 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   3 NNE HOLLAND TWP      1.4   630 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   4 N CLINTON TWP        1.3   800 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   1 NW CALIFON           1.0   800 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   3 SW LEBANON           0.5   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   1 E LEBANON            0.5   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   SE LEBANON             0.5   800 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
 
...MERCER COUNTY... 
   2 WSW ROBBINSVILLE T   5.0   830 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   LAWRENCEVILLE          5.0   849 PM  1/07  TRAINED SPOTTER 



   2 S LAWRENCE TWP       4.8   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   3 NNW WEST WINDSOR T   4.1   800 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   2 E PRINCETON          4.0   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   EWING                  3.5   600 PM  1/07  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   2 W EAST WINDSOR TWP   3.5   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   2 SSW LAWRENCE TWP     3.1   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   2 NW HOPEWELL TWP      2.7   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   SSW HOPEWELL           2.5   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
 
...MIDDLESEX COUNTY... 
   FORDS                  7.0   611 PM  1/07  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   CHEESEQUAKE            6.7   850 PM  1/07  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   EAST BRUNSWICK         6.5   600 PM  1/07  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   WSW SOUTH RIVER        6.3   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   OLD BRIDGE             6.2   600 PM  1/07  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   1 ESE SPOTSWOOD        6.2   610 PM  1/07  COCORAHS 
   PERTH AMBOY            6.0   700 PM  1/07  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   3 NW SOUTH BRUNSWICK   5.5   900 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   CRANBURY TWP           5.4   548 PM  1/07  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   2 E NEW BRUNSWICK      5.4   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   2 W NORTH BRUNSWICK    5.4   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   1 ESE WOODBRIDGE TWP   5.1   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   WOODBRIDGE             5.1   600 PM  1/07  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   1 NNE WOODBRIDGE TWP   5.1   600 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   5 NE OLD BRIDGE TWP    5.0   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   1 SW CRANBURY TWP      4.5   800 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
 
...MONMOUTH COUNTY... 
   2 SSW LONG BRANCH      8.0   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   LINCROFT               7.9   633 PM  1/07  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   2 W BELMAR             7.7   953 PM  1/07  COCORAHS 
   NEPTUNE TWP            7.6   830 PM  1/07  SOCIAL MEDIA 
   MANALAPAN              7.5   541 PM  1/07  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   HOWELL TWP             7.3   900 PM  1/07  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   4 SSW HOWELL TWP       7.0   705 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   SHREWSBURY             6.4   600 PM  1/07  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   2 S UPPER FREEHOLD T   6.0   830 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   FREEHOLD TWP           6.0   915 PM  1/07  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   1 W LONG BRANCH        6.0   630 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   HAZLET                 5.5   945 PM  1/07  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   1 NE RUMSON            5.0   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   1 SW BRIELLE           4.4   730 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
 
...MORRIS COUNTY... 
   2 SW LONG HILL TWP     3.1   730 PM  1/07  COCORAHS 
   1 WSW MADISON          2.0  1000 PM  1/07  COCORAHS 
   WNW FLORHAM PARK       1.9   800 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   2 NNE DENVILLE TWP     1.5   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   2 E RANDOLPH TWP       1.5   800 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   2 SW RANDOLPH TWP      1.3   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   MORRIS PLAINS          1.3   930 PM  1/07  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   NNW ROCKAWAY           1.0   800 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   1 NW BOONTON           1.0   900 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   1 ENE MINE HILL TWP    1.0   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   1 W RANDOLPH TWP       1.0   801 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   2 ESE DENVILLE TWP     1.0   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   2 W MENDHAM            0.6   845 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   1 ESE ROXBURY TWP      0.4   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 



 
...OCEAN COUNTY... 
   LANOKA HARBOR          9.0  1100 PM  1/07  SOCIAL MEDIA 
   2 NNE STAFFORD TWP     8.6   600 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   BARNEGAT               8.5   601 PM  1/07  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   6 E LACEY TWP          8.3   530 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   3 SSE BERKELEY TWP     8.2   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   5 N LITTLE EGG HARBO   8.0   500 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   TOMS RIVER             7.3   630 PM  1/07  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   BRICK TWP              7.3   850 PM  1/07  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   JACKSON TWP            7.0   930 PM  1/07  SOCIAL MEDIA 
   1 SW POINT PLEASANT    6.5   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   2 N BRICK TWP          6.2   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   2 NNE BRICK TWP        6.1   800 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   NW PINE BEACH          5.5   800 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   2 S JACKSON TWP        5.0   900 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   3 SSE TOMS RIVER TWP   5.0   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
 
...SOMERSET COUNTY... 
   3 NE FRANKLIN TWP      5.0   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   FRANKLIN TWP           5.0   530 PM  1/07  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   4 ENE FRANKLIN TWP     4.4   800 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   6 SW FRANKLIN TWP      4.0   800 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   5 NNW FRANKLIN TWP     3.6   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   WARREN TWP             3.5   700 PM  1/07  METEOROLOGIST 
   4 SE HILLSBOROUGH TW   3.5   800 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   5 ESE HILLSBOROUGH T   3.4   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   4 NNW FRANKLIN TWP     3.0   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   NW BRIDGEWATER TWP     3.0   600 PM  1/07  COCORAHS 
   BRANCHBURG             3.0   539 PM  1/07  PUBLIC 
   SOMERVILLE             2.8   900 PM  1/07  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   3 NW BRIDGEWATER TWP   2.1   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   1 NNW BERNARDS TWP     1.8   800 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
 
...SUSSEX COUNTY... 
   HIGHLAND LAKES         2.0   550 PM  1/07  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   3 SE HARDYSTON TWP     0.6   800 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   2 W ANDOVER TWP        0.3   830 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
 
...WARREN COUNTY... 
   ALLAMUCHY              1.2   707 PM  1/07  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   2 S GREENWICH TWP      1.1   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   1 W HACKETTSTOWN       1.0   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
 
PENNSYLVANIA 
 
...BERKS COUNTY... 
   3 SSW MOHNTON          1.8   800 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   5 SW ALBURTIS          0.5   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
 
...BUCKS COUNTY... 
   MORRISVILLE            4.5   711 PM  1/07  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   3 NNE LANGHORNE        3.7   630 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   1 WSW PENNDEL          3.5   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   PERKASIE               2.5   700 PM  1/07  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   NEWTOWN                2.5   530 PM  1/07  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   HILLTOWN TWP           1.5   528 PM  1/07  TRAINED SPOTTER 
 



...CHESTER COUNTY... 
   WEST CHESTER           2.6   530 PM  1/07  DEOS 
   2 SSE WEST CHESTER     1.6   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   DEVAULT                1.5   530 PM  1/07  DEOS 
   1 SSW EAST NANTMEAL    1.5   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   CHESTER SPRINGS        1.4   530 PM  1/07  DEOS 
   2 SE WEST CHESTER      1.1   800 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   MARSHALLTON            1.1   530 PM  1/07  DEOS 
   NOTTINGHAM             1.0   530 PM  1/07  DEOS 
   3 W WEST GROVE         0.8   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   2 NE UNIONVILLE        0.8   730 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   6 SSW POTTSTOWN        0.6   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
 
...DELAWARE COUNTY... 
   COLLINGDALE            4.0   549 PM  1/07  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   UPPER DARBY            2.7   700 PM  1/07  SOCIAL MEDIA 
   WSW GARNET VALLEY      2.2   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
 
...LEHIGH COUNTY... 
   LEHIGH VALLEY INTL A   0.2   700 PM  1/07  ASOS 
 
...MONTGOMERY COUNTY... 
   3 SW LANSDALE          2.0   830 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   ENE WYNCOTE            2.0   800 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   1 NW FORT WASHINGTON   2.0   800 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   GREEN LANE             2.0   528 PM  1/07  TRAINED SPOTTER 
   1 WSW NORTH WALES      1.4   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   3 SSW KULPSVILLE       1.0   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   1 NNE COLLEGEVILLE     1.0   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   3 ESE SKIPPACK         1.0   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   1 W LIMERICK           0.8   800 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   4 WNW HARLEYSVILLE     0.7   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   SSW HATFIELD           0.7   600 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
   2 NW BLUE BELL         0.3   844 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
 
...NORTHAMPTON COUNTY... 
   HELLERTOWN             0.5   700 PM  1/07  SOCIAL MEDIA 
   E MARTINS CREEK        0.2   700 AM  1/08  COCORAHS 
 
...PHILADELPHIA COUNTY... 
   PHILADELPHIA OEM       3.1   707 PM  1/07  EMERGENCY MNGR 
   PHILADELPHIA INTL AI   3.0   700 PM  1/07  ASOS 
 
&& 
 
*****METADATA***** 
1/08/2017,  800 AM, DE, KENT, DOVER, 6, WNW, 39.19487, -75.61980, SNOW, 6.5, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/07/2017,  534 PM, DE, KENT, SMYRNA, , , 39.29540, -75.60770, SNOW, 6.2, INCH, DEOS, 
1/08/2017,  800 AM, DE, KENT, DOVER, 5, WSW, 39.12967, -75.61250, SNOW, 6.0, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/07/2017,  530 PM, DE, KENT, DOVER, , , 39.15900, -75.51700, SNOW, 5.4, INCH, DEOS, 
1/08/2017,  730 AM, DE, KENT, CLAYTON, 2, SW, 39.28033, -75.65588, SNOW, 5.2, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/07/2017,  530 PM, DE, KENT, WOODSIDE, , , 39.07030, -75.56850, SNOW, 4.8, INCH, DEOS, 
1/07/2017,  530 PM, DE, KENT, FREDERICA, , , 39.00890, -75.46480, SNOW, 4.4, INCH, DEOS, 
1/08/2017,  800 AM, DE, KENT, FELTON, 4, NE, 39.03257, -75.51693, SNOW, 3.3, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/07/2017,  658 PM, DE, KENT, HAZLETTVILLE, 9, E, 39.13000, -75.47000, SNOW, 3.0, INCH, AWOS, 
1/07/2017,  534 PM, DE, NEW CASTLE, BLACKBIRD, , , 39.37094, -75.65910, SNOW, 4.7, INCH, DEOS, 
1/07/2017,  534 PM, DE, NEW CASTLE, PORT PENN, , , 39.51670, -75.57690, SNOW, 3.5, INCH, DEOS, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, DE, NEW CASTLE, NEWARK, 4, SSW, 39.62494, -75.78613, SNOW, 3.0, INCH, COCORAHS, 



1/07/2017,  700 PM, DE, NEW CASTLE, NEW CASTLE COUNTY AIRPORT, , , 39.67800, -75.60600, SNOW, 3.0, INCH, ASOS, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, DE, NEW CASTLE, MIDDLETOWN, 4, NNW, 39.50448, -75.74945, SNOW, 2.8, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/07/2017,  532 PM, DE, NEW CASTLE, TALLEY BROOK, , , 39.81817, -75.53298, SNOW, 2.5, INCH, DEOS, 
1/08/2017,  707 AM, DE, NEW CASTLE, WILMINGTON, 2, NW, 39.75263, -75.56001, SNOW, 2.5, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/07/2017,  532 PM, DE, NEW CASTLE, CLAYMONT, , , 39.80300, -75.45940, SNOW, 2.4, INCH, DEOS, 
1/08/2017,  800 AM, DE, NEW CASTLE, NEWARK, 5, N, 39.75367, -75.75191, SNOW, 2.3, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/07/2017,  531 PM, DE, NEW CASTLE, PRICES CORNER, , , 39.73706, -75.62215, SNOW, 2.2, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, DE, NEW CASTLE, WILMINGTON, 4, N, 39.78787, -75.53933, SNOW, 2.1, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, DE, NEW CASTLE, NEWPORT, 2, WNW, 39.72559, -75.64879, SNOW, 2.1, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/07/2017,  540 PM, DE, NEW CASTLE, NEWARK, , , 39.67660, -75.75770, SNOW, 2.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/08/2017,  845 AM, DE, NEW CASTLE, WILMINGTON, 5, NNW, 39.80480, -75.56503, SNOW, 1.5, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/07/2017,  625 PM, DE, SUSSEX, OCEAN VIEW, , , 38.54500, -75.09270, SNOW, 13.5, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/07/2017,  604 PM, DE, SUSSEX, SELBYVILLE, , , 38.45810, -75.22400, SNOW, 13.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/07/2017,  550 PM, DE, SUSSEX, SEAFORD, , , 38.64890, -75.61660, SNOW, 9.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/07/2017,  538 PM, DE, SUSSEX, LAUREL, , , 38.55500, -75.57310, SNOW, 8.0, INCH, DEOS, 
1/07/2017,  537 PM, DE, SUSSEX, ELLENDALE, , , 38.80710, -75.42430, SNOW, 6.6, INCH, DEOS, 
1/08/2017,  600 AM, DE, SUSSEX, SELBYVILLE, 7, E, 38.46115, -75.08933, SNOW, 6.5, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/07/2017,  537 PM, DE, SUSSEX, STOCKLEY, , , 38.64095, -75.33992, SNOW, 6.2, INCH, DEOS, 
1/07/2017,  538 PM, DE, SUSSEX, BRIDGEVILLE, , , 38.74330, -75.60240, SNOW, 6.1, INCH, DEOS, 
1/08/2017,  800 AM, DE, SUSSEX, MILLSBORO, 1, W, 38.58195, -75.31588, SNOW, 6.1, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/07/2017,  545 PM, DE, SUSSEX, BLADES, , , 38.63470, -75.60920, SNOW, 6.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/07/2017,  600 PM, DE, SUSSEX, NASSAU, , , 38.75206, -75.18769, SNOW, 5.8, INCH, DEOS, 
1/07/2017,  700 PM, MD, CAROLINE, RIDGELY, , , 38.94750, -75.88530, SNOW, 8.5, INCH, EMERGENCY MNGR, 
1/07/2017,  700 PM, MD, CAROLINE, MARYDEL, , , 39.11289, -75.74577, SNOW, 7.5, INCH, EMERGENCY MNGR, 
1/07/2017,  800 PM, MD, CAROLINE, FEDERALSBURG, , , 38.69100, -75.77360, SNOW, 7.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/07/2017,  700 PM, MD, CAROLINE, DENTON, , , 38.88230, -75.82230, SNOW, 6.5, INCH, EMERGENCY MNGR, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, MD, CAROLINE, GREENSBORO, 1, ENE, 38.98634, -75.78463, SNOW, 5.2, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/07/2017,  700 PM, MD, CECIL, ELKTON, , , 39.60000, -75.82000, SNOW, 1.4, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, MD, CECIL, ELKTON, 5, NW, 39.65127, -75.88558, SNOW, 1.4, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/07/2017,  528 PM, MD, KENT, MILLINGTON, , , 39.25820, -75.84170, SNOW, 4.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/07/2017,  527 PM, MD, KENT, BETTERTON, , , 39.36700, -76.07250, SNOW, 3.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/07/2017,  606 PM, MD, KENT, WORTON, , , 39.27455, -76.09217, SNOW, 3.0, INCH, EMERGENCY MNGR, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, MD, KENT, WORTON, 4, NW, 39.32090, -76.13460, SNOW, 1.4, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/07/2017,  600 PM, MD, QUEEN ANNES, SUDLERSVILLE, , , 39.18620, -75.85850, SNOW, 5.3, INCH, SOCIAL MEDIA, 
1/08/2017,  800 AM, MD, QUEEN ANNES, QUEENSTOWN, 3, S, 38.95220, -76.16180, SNOW, 4.0, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, MD, TALBOT, EASTON, 1, SSW, 38.75801, -76.07904, SNOW, 3.0, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, MD, TALBOT, ST. MICHAELS, 1, SE, 38.78200, -76.21150, SNOW, 1.8, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  918 AM, NJ, ATLANTIC, ESTELL MANOR, , , 39.35420, -74.77370, SNOW, 9.0, INCH, CO-OP OBSERVER, 
1/07/2017,  553 PM, NJ, ATLANTIC, MAYS LANDING, , , 39.45280, -74.72420, SNOW, 8.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/07/2017,  532 PM, NJ, ATLANTIC, HAMMONTON, , , 39.65490, -74.77240, SNOW, 7.8, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, NJ, ATLANTIC, ESTELL MANOR, 5, NE, 39.41403, -74.70873, SNOW, 7.0, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/07/2017,  712 PM, NJ, ATLANTIC, COLLINGS LAKES, , , 39.59470, -74.88320, SNOW, 6.5, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/08/2017,  800 AM, NJ, ATLANTIC, ESTELL MANOR, 4, WNW, 39.37395, -74.84708, SNOW, 6.5, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, NJ, ATLANTIC, EGG HARBOR TWP, 1, NW, 39.39286, -74.62480, SNOW, 6.3, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/07/2017,  700 PM, NJ, ATLANTIC, ATLANTIC CITY INTL AIRPORT, , , 39.45700, -74.57700, SNOW, 6.0, INCH, ASOS, 
1/07/2017,  800 PM, NJ, BURLINGTON, MARLBORO, , , 39.90289, -74.92183, SNOW, 6.8, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, NJ, BURLINGTON, MOUNT LAUREL TWP, 3, ENE, 39.96838, -74.86478, SNOW, 6.7, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/07/2017,  630 PM, NJ, BURLINGTON, MOUNT LAUREL, , , 39.93400, -74.89100, SNOW, 6.7, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/07/2017,  640 PM, NJ, BURLINGTON, BORDENTOWN, , , 40.14590, -74.71010, SNOW, 6.3, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/07/2017,  600 PM, NJ, BURLINGTON, FLORENCE, , , 40.11955, -74.80544, SNOW, 6.2, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/07/2017,  700 PM, NJ, BURLINGTON, DELRAN TWP, , , 40.01000, -74.95000, SNOW, 6.0, INCH, NWS EMPLOYEE, 
1/07/2017,  545 PM, NJ, BURLINGTON, LEISURETOWNE, , , 39.90100, -74.70450, SNOW, 6.0, INCH, SOCIAL MEDIA, 
1/07/2017,  544 PM, NJ, BURLINGTON, MOUNT HOLLY WFO, , , 40.01300, -74.81840, SNOW, 5.9, INCH, NWS OFFICE, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, NJ, BURLINGTON, BURLINGTON, 2, E, 40.07860, -74.82090, SNOW, 5.8, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  800 AM, NJ, BURLINGTON, MEDFORD LAKES, 1, W, 39.85720, -74.81700, SNOW, 5.6, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/07/2017,  538 PM, NJ, BURLINGTON, LUMBERTON, , , 39.96595, -74.80516, SNOW, 5.5, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, NJ, BURLINGTON, HAINESPORT TWP, 1, SW, 39.96720, -74.84750, SNOW, 5.5, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/07/2017,  848 PM, NJ, BURLINGTON, MOORESTOWN, , , 39.96706, -74.94267, SNOW, 5.5, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 



1/08/2017,  844 AM, NJ, BURLINGTON, MOORESTOWN TWP, 1, SE, 39.97120, -74.93446, SNOW, 5.5, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/07/2017,  633 PM, NJ, BURLINGTON, SOUTHAMPTON TWP, , , 39.91000, -74.73000, SNOW, 5.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/08/2017,  830 AM, NJ, BURLINGTON, TABERNACLE TWP, 5, WNW, 39.83780, -74.74670, SNOW, 4.6, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  800 AM, NJ, BURLINGTON, MEDFORD TWP, 2, SSE, 39.83149, -74.80831, SNOW, 4.5, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/07/2017,  745 PM, NJ, BURLINGTON, MCGUIRE AFB, , , 40.04130, -74.58440, SNOW, 4.4, INCH, CO-OP OBSERVER, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, NJ, BURLINGTON, EVESHAM TWP, 4, S, 39.79986, -74.89998, SNOW, 4.2, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  800 AM, NJ, BURLINGTON, CINNAMINSON TWP, 1, ESE, 39.99858, -74.98048, SNOW, 3.8, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/07/2017,  532 PM, NJ, CAMDEN, HADDON HEIGHTS, , , 39.88000, -75.06000, SNOW, 6.5, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/08/2017,  800 AM, NJ, CAMDEN, BERLIN, 2, SW, 39.76501, -74.96152, SNOW, 6.3, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/07/2017,  715 PM, NJ, CAMDEN, SOMERDALE, , , 39.84530, -75.02300, SNOW, 5.8, INCH, CO-OP OBSERVER, 
1/07/2017,  540 PM, NJ, CAMDEN, GLOUCESTER CITY, , , 39.89240, -75.12000, SNOW, 4.5, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/08/2017,  643 AM, NJ, CAMDEN, MOUNT EPHRAIM, , NNE, 39.88393, -75.09017, SNOW, 4.0, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, NJ, CAMDEN, MERCHANTVILLE, 1, ESE, 39.94712, -75.04077, SNOW, 3.9, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  745 AM, NJ, CAMDEN, WINSLOW TWP, 4, W, 39.71095, -74.96793, SNOW, 3.0, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, NJ, CAPE MAY, LOWER TWP, 3, WSW, 38.96113, -74.95697, SNOW, 8.0, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/07/2017,  850 PM, NJ, CAPE MAY, GREEN CREEK, , , 39.04610, -74.90170, SNOW, 7.5, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/07/2017,  855 PM, NJ, CAPE MAY, ELDORA, , , 39.21530, -74.90640, SNOW, 7.4, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/07/2017,  853 PM, NJ, CAPE MAY, BELLEPLAIN, , , 39.26860, -74.86690, SNOW, 7.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/07/2017,  853 PM, NJ, CAPE MAY, CAPE MAY COURT HOUSE, , S, 39.07990, -74.82390, SNOW, 7.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/07/2017,  851 PM, NJ, CAPE MAY, SEAVILLE, , , 39.20830, -74.70440, SNOW, 6.8, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/07/2017,  851 PM, NJ, CAPE MAY, ERMA, , , 38.99840, -74.89480, SNOW, 6.8, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, NJ, CAPE MAY, WOODBINE, 5, NE, 39.29001, -74.75562, SNOW, 6.5, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  800 AM, NJ, CAPE MAY, WILDWOOD CREST, , WSW, 38.97168, -74.83976, SNOW, 6.5, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/07/2017,  710 PM, NJ, CAPE MAY, WEST CAPE MAY, , , 38.94140, -74.93790, SNOW, 6.3, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/08/2017,  800 AM, NJ, CAPE MAY, MIDDLE TWP, 4, NNW, 39.14315, -74.85381, SNOW, 6.2, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/07/2017,  852 PM, NJ, CAPE MAY, GOSHEN, , , 39.14140, -74.85330, SNOW, 6.2, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/07/2017,  854 PM, NJ, CAPE MAY, DENNISVILLE, , , 39.19310, -74.82560, SNOW, 6.2, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/08/2017,  800 AM, NJ, CAPE MAY, SEA ISLE CITY, 1, SSW, 39.13265, -74.71022, SNOW, 6.0, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, NJ, CAPE MAY, WOODBINE, 1, NNW, 39.23779, -74.81728, SNOW, 5.5, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/07/2017,  852 PM, NJ, CAPE MAY, NORTH CAPE MAY, , , 38.97630, -74.95170, SNOW, 5.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, NJ, CAPE MAY, DENNIS TWP, 3, S, 39.16609, -74.82630, SNOW, 4.5, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/07/2017,  602 PM, NJ, CUMBERLAND, PORT NORRIS, , , 39.24800, -75.04110, SNOW, 10.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/07/2017,  800 PM, NJ, CUMBERLAND, VINELAND, , , 39.46480, -74.99740, SNOW, 6.5, INCH, SOCIAL MEDIA, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, NJ, GLOUCESTER, PITMAN, , W, 39.73318, -75.13307, SNOW, 7.1, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/07/2017,  554 PM, NJ, GLOUCESTER, PITMAN, , , 39.73320, -75.13100, SNOW, 7.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/07/2017,  539 PM, NJ, GLOUCESTER, WILLIAMSTOWN, , , 39.68570, -74.98390, SNOW, 6.1, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, NJ, GLOUCESTER, FRANKLIN TWP, 3, W, 39.59361, -75.06919, SNOW, 6.0, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/07/2017, 1130 PM, NJ, GLOUCESTER, WEST DEPTFORD TWP, , , 39.83000, -75.20000, SNOW, 6.0, INCH, PUBLIC, 
1/08/2017,  600 AM, NJ, HUNTERDON, BETHLEHEM TWP, 1, S, 40.65995, -75.00803, SNOW, 2.5, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  800 AM, NJ, HUNTERDON, LAMBERTVILLE, , N, 40.37009, -74.94279, SNOW, 2.3, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  715 AM, NJ, HUNTERDON, LEBANON, 3, N, 40.68414, -74.83892, SNOW, 2.0, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  800 AM, NJ, HUNTERDON, FLEMINGTON, 2, E, 40.50830, -74.81520, SNOW, 1.7, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, NJ, HUNTERDON, FRENCHTOWN, 1, N, 40.53420, -75.05590, SNOW, 1.7, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  630 AM, NJ, HUNTERDON, FLEMINGTON, , E, 40.50913, -74.85488, SNOW, 1.6, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  630 AM, NJ, HUNTERDON, HOLLAND TWP, 3, NNE, 40.63168, -75.10453, SNOW, 1.4, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  800 AM, NJ, HUNTERDON, CLINTON TWP, 4, N, 40.68717, -74.85748, SNOW, 1.3, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  800 AM, NJ, HUNTERDON, CALIFON, 1, NW, 40.72608, -74.84326, SNOW, 1.0, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, NJ, HUNTERDON, LEBANON, 3, SW, 40.60637, -74.87104, SNOW, 0.5, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, NJ, HUNTERDON, LEBANON, 1, E, 40.64180, -74.82491, SNOW, 0.5, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  800 AM, NJ, HUNTERDON, LEBANON, , SE, 40.63976, -74.82967, SNOW, 0.5, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  830 AM, NJ, MERCER, ROBBINSVILLE TWP, 2, WSW, 40.21040, -74.62040, SNOW, 5.0, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/07/2017,  849 PM, NJ, MERCER, LAWRENCEVILLE, , , 40.30140, -74.73020, SNOW, 5.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, NJ, MERCER, LAWRENCE TWP, 2, S, 40.27330, -74.71750, SNOW, 4.8, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  800 AM, NJ, MERCER, WEST WINDSOR TWP, 3, NNW, 40.32937, -74.64821, SNOW, 4.1, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, NJ, MERCER, PRINCETON, 2, E, 40.36340, -74.62810, SNOW, 4.0, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/07/2017,  600 PM, NJ, MERCER, EWING, , , 40.26983, -74.79988, SNOW, 3.5, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, NJ, MERCER, EAST WINDSOR TWP, 2, W, 40.26280, -74.55930, SNOW, 3.5, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, NJ, MERCER, LAWRENCE TWP, 2, SSW, 40.27071, -74.72951, SNOW, 3.1, INCH, COCORAHS, 



1/08/2017,  700 AM, NJ, MERCER, HOPEWELL TWP, 2, NW, 40.37352, -74.83466, SNOW, 2.7, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, NJ, MERCER, HOPEWELL, , SSW, 40.38457, -74.76733, SNOW, 2.5, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/07/2017,  611 PM, NJ, MIDDLESEX, FORDS, , , 40.54210, -74.31220, SNOW, 7.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/07/2017,  850 PM, NJ, MIDDLESEX, CHEESEQUAKE, , , 40.42483, -74.28765, SNOW, 6.7, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/07/2017,  600 PM, NJ, MIDDLESEX, EAST BRUNSWICK, , , 40.42788, -74.41598, SNOW, 6.5, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, NJ, MIDDLESEX, SOUTH RIVER, , WSW, 40.44366, -74.38437, SNOW, 6.3, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/07/2017,  600 PM, NJ, MIDDLESEX, OLD BRIDGE, , , 40.41483, -74.36543, SNOW, 6.2, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/07/2017,  610 PM, NJ, MIDDLESEX, SPOTSWOOD, 1, ESE, 40.39141, -74.38360, SNOW, 6.2, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/07/2017,  700 PM, NJ, MIDDLESEX, PERTH AMBOY, , , 40.52020, -74.27210, SNOW, 6.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/08/2017,  900 AM, NJ, MIDDLESEX, SOUTH BRUNSWICK TWP, 3, NW, 40.40990, -74.57300, SNOW, 5.5, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/07/2017,  548 PM, NJ, MIDDLESEX, CRANBURY TWP, , , 40.31000, -74.52000, SNOW, 5.4, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, NJ, MIDDLESEX, NEW BRUNSWICK, 2, E, 40.48474, -74.41031, SNOW, 5.4, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, NJ, MIDDLESEX, NORTH BRUNSWICK TWP, 2, W, 40.44700, -74.50800, SNOW, 5.4, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, NJ, MIDDLESEX, WOODBRIDGE TWP, 1, ESE, 40.55540, -74.27400, SNOW, 5.1, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/07/2017,  600 PM, NJ, MIDDLESEX, WOODBRIDGE, , , 40.55760, -74.28459, SNOW, 5.1, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/08/2017,  600 AM, NJ, MIDDLESEX, WOODBRIDGE TWP, 1, NNE, 40.57591, -74.28469, SNOW, 5.1, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, NJ, MIDDLESEX, OLD BRIDGE TWP, 5, NE, 40.45623, -74.24133, SNOW, 5.0, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  800 AM, NJ, MIDDLESEX, CRANBURY TWP, 1, SW, 40.29562, -74.53802, SNOW, 4.5, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, NJ, MONMOUTH, LONG BRANCH, 2, SSW, 40.27537, -74.00603, SNOW, 8.0, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/07/2017,  633 PM, NJ, MONMOUTH, LINCROFT, , , 40.33140, -74.12210, SNOW, 7.9, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/07/2017,  953 PM, NJ, MONMOUTH, BELMAR, 2, W, 40.18000, -74.05200, SNOW, 7.7, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/07/2017,  830 PM, NJ, MONMOUTH, NEPTUNE TWP, , , 40.22000, -74.07000, SNOW, 7.6, INCH, SOCIAL MEDIA, 
1/07/2017,  541 PM, NJ, MONMOUTH, MANALAPAN, , , 40.25733, -74.39571, SNOW, 7.5, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/07/2017,  900 PM, NJ, MONMOUTH, HOWELL TWP, , , 40.19000, -74.20000, SNOW, 7.3, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/08/2017,  705 AM, NJ, MONMOUTH, HOWELL TWP, 4, SSW, 40.13020, -74.21450, SNOW, 7.0, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/07/2017,  600 PM, NJ, MONMOUTH, SHREWSBURY, , , 40.32650, -74.05920, SNOW, 6.4, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/08/2017,  830 AM, NJ, MONMOUTH, UPPER FREEHOLD TWP, 2, S, 40.12171, -74.51976, SNOW, 6.0, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/07/2017,  915 PM, NJ, MONMOUTH, FREEHOLD TWP, , , 40.22000, -74.29000, SNOW, 6.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/08/2017,  630 AM, NJ, MONMOUTH, LONG BRANCH, 1, W, 40.29695, -74.00151, SNOW, 6.0, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/07/2017,  945 PM, NJ, MONMOUTH, HAZLET, , , 40.41566, -74.19098, SNOW, 5.5, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, NJ, MONMOUTH, RUMSON, 1, NE, 40.36706, -73.99793, SNOW, 5.0, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  730 AM, NJ, MONMOUTH, BRIELLE, 1, SW, 40.09580, -74.07431, SNOW, 4.4, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/07/2017,  730 PM, NJ, MORRIS, LONG HILL TWP, 2, SW, 40.67016, -74.51150, SNOW, 3.1, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/07/2017, 1000 PM, NJ, MORRIS, MADISON, 1, WSW, 40.75239, -74.42972, SNOW, 2.0, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  800 AM, NJ, MORRIS, FLORHAM PARK, , WNW, 40.77797, -74.39920, SNOW, 1.9, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, NJ, MORRIS, DENVILLE TWP, 2, NNE, 40.91576, -74.47582, SNOW, 1.5, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  800 AM, NJ, MORRIS, RANDOLPH TWP, 2, E, 40.83980, -74.54320, SNOW, 1.5, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, NJ, MORRIS, RANDOLPH TWP, 2, SW, 40.81730, -74.60490, SNOW, 1.3, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/07/2017,  930 PM, NJ, MORRIS, MORRIS PLAINS, , , 40.83610, -74.48160, SNOW, 1.3, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/08/2017,  800 AM, NJ, MORRIS, ROCKAWAY, , NNW, 40.90184, -74.51887, SNOW, 1.0, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  900 AM, NJ, MORRIS, BOONTON, 1, NW, 40.90962, -74.41415, SNOW, 1.0, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, NJ, MORRIS, MINE HILL TWP, 1, ENE, 40.88183, -74.57941, SNOW, 1.0, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  801 AM, NJ, MORRIS, RANDOLPH TWP, 1, W, 40.84506, -74.59695, SNOW, 1.0, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, NJ, MORRIS, DENVILLE TWP, 2, ESE, 40.88053, -74.46311, SNOW, 1.0, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  845 AM, NJ, MORRIS, MENDHAM, 2, W, 40.77272, -74.62908, SNOW, 0.6, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, NJ, MORRIS, ROXBURY TWP, 1, ESE, 40.87586, -74.63043, SNOW, 0.4, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/07/2017, 1100 PM, NJ, OCEAN, LANOKA HARBOR, , , 39.86679, -74.16792, SNOW, 9.0, INCH, SOCIAL MEDIA, 
1/08/2017,  600 AM, NJ, OCEAN, STAFFORD TWP, 2, NNE, 39.73500, -74.25250, SNOW, 8.6, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/07/2017,  601 PM, NJ, OCEAN, BARNEGAT, , , 39.75318, -74.22292, SNOW, 8.5, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/08/2017,  530 AM, NJ, OCEAN, LACEY TWP, 6, E, 39.86260, -74.14100, SNOW, 8.3, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, NJ, OCEAN, BERKELEY TWP, 3, SSE, 39.88469, -74.17412, SNOW, 8.2, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  500 AM, NJ, OCEAN, LITTLE EGG HARBOR TWP, 5, N, 39.67470, -74.34826, SNOW, 8.0, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/07/2017,  630 PM, NJ, OCEAN, TOMS RIVER, , , 39.95373, -74.19792, SNOW, 7.3, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/07/2017,  850 PM, NJ, OCEAN, BRICK TWP, , , 40.07000, -74.12000, SNOW, 7.3, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/07/2017,  930 PM, NJ, OCEAN, JACKSON TWP, , , 40.12000, -74.35000, SNOW, 7.0, INCH, SOCIAL MEDIA, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, NJ, OCEAN, POINT PLEASANT BEACH, 1, SW, 40.08781, -74.05201, SNOW, 6.5, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, NJ, OCEAN, BRICK TWP, 2, N, 40.09362, -74.10304, SNOW, 6.2, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  800 AM, NJ, OCEAN, BRICK TWP, 2, NNE, 40.07966, -74.09894, SNOW, 6.1, INCH, COCORAHS, 



1/08/2017,  800 AM, NJ, OCEAN, PINE BEACH, , NW, 39.94090, -74.17490, SNOW, 5.5, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  900 AM, NJ, OCEAN, JACKSON TWP, 2, S, 40.06628, -74.35698, SNOW, 5.0, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, NJ, OCEAN, TOMS RIVER TWP, 3, SSE, 39.94964, -74.13629, SNOW, 5.0, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, NJ, SOMERSET, FRANKLIN TWP, 3, NE, 40.49980, -74.51141, SNOW, 5.0, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/07/2017,  530 PM, NJ, SOMERSET, FRANKLIN TWP, , , 40.48000, -74.54000, SNOW, 5.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/08/2017,  800 AM, NJ, SOMERSET, FRANKLIN TWP, 4, ENE, 40.50058, -74.48752, SNOW, 4.4, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  800 AM, NJ, SOMERSET, FRANKLIN TWP, 6, SW, 40.40787, -74.61985, SNOW, 4.0, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, NJ, SOMERSET, FRANKLIN TWP, 5, NNW, 40.54616, -74.52874, SNOW, 3.6, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/07/2017,  700 PM, NJ, SOMERSET, WARREN TWP, , , 40.63000, -74.52000, SNOW, 3.5, INCH, METEOROLOGIST, 
1/08/2017,  800 AM, NJ, SOMERSET, HILLSBOROUGH TWP, 4, SE, 40.46773, -74.62179, SNOW, 3.5, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, NJ, SOMERSET, HILLSBOROUGH TWP, 5, ESE, 40.47265, -74.59039, SNOW, 3.4, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, NJ, SOMERSET, FRANKLIN TWP, 4, NNW, 40.52889, -74.57500, SNOW, 3.0, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/07/2017,  600 PM, NJ, SOMERSET, BRIDGEWATER TWP, , NW, 40.60000, -74.62000, SNOW, 3.0, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/07/2017,  539 PM, NJ, SOMERSET, BRANCHBURG, , , 40.55463, -74.72042, SNOW, 3.0, INCH, PUBLIC, 
1/07/2017,  900 PM, NJ, SOMERSET, SOMERVILLE, , , 40.57020, -74.61040, SNOW, 2.8, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, NJ, SOMERSET, BRIDGEWATER TWP, 3, NW, 40.62625, -74.65354, SNOW, 2.1, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  800 AM, NJ, SOMERSET, BERNARDS TWP, 1, NNW, 40.68340, -74.57309, SNOW, 1.8, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/07/2017,  550 PM, NJ, SUSSEX, HIGHLAND LAKES, , , 41.17732, -74.46877, SNOW, 2.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/08/2017,  800 AM, NJ, SUSSEX, HARDYSTON TWP, 3, SE, 41.08903, -74.53995, SNOW, 0.6, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  830 AM, NJ, SUSSEX, ANDOVER TWP, 2, W, 41.01974, -74.76106, SNOW, 0.3, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/07/2017,  707 PM, NJ, WARREN, ALLAMUCHY, , , 40.92200, -74.81000, SNOW, 1.2, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, NJ, WARREN, GREENWICH TWP, 2, S, 40.65544, -75.11670, SNOW, 1.1, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, NJ, WARREN, HACKETTSTOWN, 1, W, 40.85155, -74.84030, SNOW, 1.0, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  800 AM, PA, BERKS, MOHNTON, 3, SSW, 40.24692, -75.99808, SNOW, 1.8, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, PA, BERKS, ALBURTIS, 5, SW, 40.46515, -75.66817, SNOW, 0.5, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/07/2017,  711 PM, PA, BUCKS, MORRISVILLE, , , 40.21000, -74.78000, SNOW, 4.5, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/08/2017,  630 AM, PA, BUCKS, LANGHORNE, 3, NNE, 40.22093, -74.88892, SNOW, 3.7, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, PA, BUCKS, PENNDEL, 1, WSW, 40.14985, -74.93329, SNOW, 3.5, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/07/2017,  700 PM, PA, BUCKS, PERKASIE, , , 40.37100, -75.29240, SNOW, 2.5, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/07/2017,  530 PM, PA, BUCKS, NEWTOWN, , , 40.22860, -74.93770, SNOW, 2.5, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/07/2017,  528 PM, PA, BUCKS, HILLTOWN TWP, , , 40.34000, -75.25000, SNOW, 1.5, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/07/2017,  530 PM, PA, CHESTER, WEST CHESTER, , , 39.96260, -75.60550, SNOW, 2.6, INCH, DEOS, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, PA, CHESTER, WEST CHESTER, 2, SSE, 39.92585, -75.59523, SNOW, 1.6, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/07/2017,  530 PM, PA, CHESTER, DEVAULT, , , 40.07455, -75.53520, SNOW, 1.5, INCH, DEOS, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, PA, CHESTER, EAST NANTMEAL, 1, SSW, 40.10925, -75.73350, SNOW, 1.5, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/07/2017,  530 PM, PA, CHESTER, CHESTER SPRINGS, , , 40.09500, -75.61720, SNOW, 1.4, INCH, DEOS, 
1/08/2017,  800 AM, PA, CHESTER, WEST CHESTER, 2, SE, 39.94107, -75.58187, SNOW, 1.1, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/07/2017,  530 PM, PA, CHESTER, MARSHALLTON, , , 39.94970, -75.68060, SNOW, 1.1, INCH, DEOS, 
1/07/2017,  530 PM, PA, CHESTER, NOTTINGHAM, , , 39.74844, -76.01856, SNOW, 1.0, INCH, DEOS, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, PA, CHESTER, WEST GROVE, 3, W, 39.82050, -75.87820, SNOW, 0.8, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  730 AM, PA, CHESTER, UNIONVILLE, 2, NE, 39.91504, -75.70320, SNOW, 0.8, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, PA, CHESTER, POTTSTOWN, 6, SSW, 40.16670, -75.66638, SNOW, 0.6, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/07/2017,  549 PM, PA, DELAWARE, COLLINGDALE, , , 39.91450, -75.27740, SNOW, 4.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/07/2017,  700 PM, PA, DELAWARE, UPPER DARBY, , , 39.92845, -75.27380, SNOW, 2.7, INCH, SOCIAL MEDIA, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, PA, DELAWARE, GARNET VALLEY, , WSW, 39.85322, -75.48682, SNOW, 2.2, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/07/2017,  700 PM, PA, LEHIGH, LEHIGH VALLEY INTL AIRPORT, , , 40.65200, -75.44000, SNOW, 0.2, INCH, ASOS, 
1/08/2017,  830 AM, PA, MONTGOMERY, LANSDALE, 3, SW, 40.21263, -75.32109, SNOW, 2.0, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  800 AM, PA, MONTGOMERY, WYNCOTE, , ENE, 40.09410, -75.14316, SNOW, 2.0, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  800 AM, PA, MONTGOMERY, FORT WASHINGTON, 1, NW, 40.14595, -75.20250, SNOW, 2.0, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/07/2017,  528 PM, PA, MONTGOMERY, GREEN LANE, , , 40.33580, -75.47060, SNOW, 2.0, INCH, TRAINED SPOTTER, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, PA, MONTGOMERY, NORTH WALES, 1, WSW, 40.20612, -75.29910, SNOW, 1.4, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, PA, MONTGOMERY, KULPSVILLE, 3, SSW, 40.20769, -75.35216, SNOW, 1.0, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, PA, MONTGOMERY, COLLEGEVILLE, 1, NNE, 40.19839, -75.45347, SNOW, 1.0, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, PA, MONTGOMERY, SKIPPACK, 3, ESE, 40.20422, -75.35770, SNOW, 1.0, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  800 AM, PA, MONTGOMERY, LIMERICK, 1, W, 40.22912, -75.54160, SNOW, 0.8, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, PA, MONTGOMERY, HARLEYSVILLE, 4, WNW, 40.30873, -75.44975, SNOW, 0.7, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  600 AM, PA, MONTGOMERY, HATFIELD, , SSW, 40.27630, -75.30060, SNOW, 0.7, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/08/2017,  844 AM, PA, MONTGOMERY, BLUE BELL, 2, NW, 40.16849, -75.30054, SNOW, 0.3, INCH, COCORAHS, 



1/07/2017,  700 PM, PA, NORTHAMPTON, HELLERTOWN, , , 40.58120, -75.33830, SNOW, 0.5, INCH, SOCIAL MEDIA, 
1/08/2017,  700 AM, PA, NORTHAMPTON, MARTINS CREEK, , E, 40.78285, -75.18270, SNOW, 0.2, INCH, COCORAHS, 
1/07/2017,  707 PM, PA, PHILADELPHIA, PHILADELPHIA OEM, , , 39.96070, -75.14280, SNOW, 3.1, INCH, EMERGENCY MNGR, 
1/07/2017,  700 PM, PA, PHILADELPHIA, PHILADELPHIA INTL AIRPORT, , , 39.89000, -75.25000, SNOW, 3.0, INCH, ASOS, 
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